Guelph/Eramosa
Township

COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT

Hearing Dates (2026)

NOTE THAT Hearings of the Committee of Adjustment will be held both in-person, at 8348
Wellington Road 124, and virtually through Zoom on the scheduled meeting dates, at 2:00 p.m. EST.
Meeting locations, dates, and times may be subject to change. If any changes should occur, they

will be posted to the Township’s website and identified in the meeting agenda

DEADLINE TO BE DEEMED COMPLETE HEARING DATE

Monday, December 22", 2025

Wednesday, January 21°, 2026

Monday, January 26", 2026

Wednesday, February 25", 2026

Monday, February 23", 2026

Wednesday, March 25", 2026

Monday, March 30", 2026

Wednesday, April 29", 2026

Monday, April 27t", 2026

Wednesday, May 27", 2026

Monday, May 25™, 2026

Wednesday, June 24", 2026

Monday, June 29", 2026

Wednesday, July 29", 2026

Monday, July 27", 2026

Wednesday, August 26", 2026

Monday, August 31°, 2026

Wednesday, September 30", 2026

Monday, September 21, 2026

Wednesday, October 21%, 2026

Wednesday, October 14", 2026

Friday, November 13", 2026

Monday, November 23, 2026

Wednesday, December 23, 2026

Monday, December 21%, 2026

Wednesday, January 20", 2027

BE ADVISED that in order to be considered at the corresponding hearing date, applications must be
deemed complete to proceed by the deadline provided above. Applicants are encouraged to submit

their applications a minimum of 10-business days in advance of the deadline to be deemed
complete in order to provide Township staff with adequate time to review.

For more information, please contact the Township’s Planning Technician, and Secretary-
Treasurer of the Committee of Adjustment, via email to planning@get.on.ca.




